
Professional-Technical Education

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

State Leadership & Technical Assistanc 2,557,500 2,213,300 2,333,700 2,365,700 2,418,700 2,238,900
General Programs 16,799,000 16,858,600 15,992,200 15,468,000 16,168,500 14,954,200
Post-Secondary Programs 37,886,600 37,886,600 37,782,100 37,155,100 39,205,600 36,165,100
Underprepared Adults 2,489,400 2,401,900 2,401,900 2,384,800 2,387,200 2,384,800
Related Services 3,898,900 3,947,100 3,530,200 3,693,800 3,502,700 3,486,100

Total 63,631,400 63,307,500 62,040,100 61,067,400 63,682,700 59,229,100

By Fund Source

General 52,528,500 52,500,500 51,599,900 49,272,900 53,332,900 48,896,500
Dedicated 300,300 237,800 237,800 1,409,900 237,800 237,800
Federal 9,945,600 9,868,000 9,361,300 9,387,700 9,261,700 9,250,800
Other 857,000 701,200 841,100 996,900 850,300 844,000

Total 63,631,400 63,307,500 62,040,100 61,067,400 63,682,700 59,229,100

By Object

Personnel Costs 3,142,700 2,682,200 2,686,800 34,228,500 2,747,000 2,580,800
Operating Expenditures 699,900 496,900 762,100 5,590,100 739,000 725,600
Capital Outlay 56,200 51,800 0 993,200 48,300 0
Trustee/Benefit Payments 21,846,000 22,190,000 20,809,100 20,255,600 20,942,800 19,757,600
Lump Sum 37,886,600 37,886,600 37,782,100 0 39,205,600 36,165,100

Total 63,631,400 63,307,500 62,040,100 61,067,400 63,682,700 59,229,100

FTP Positions 533.91540.06533.91549.27547.10547.10
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Professional-Technical Education

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

51,599,900549.27 62,040,1003.00  FY 2010 Original Appropriation 549.27 51,599,900 62,040,100

00.00 281,8004.10  Reappropriation 0.00 0 281,800

00.00 04.30  Supplemental 0.00 (1,172,100) 0

00.00 04.50  Governor's Holdback 0.00 (1,154,900) (1,154,900)

00.00 04.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 0

62,321,900549.275.00  FY 2010 Total Appropriation 51,599,900 49,272,900549.27 61,167,000

00.00 06.10  Lump Sum Allocation 0.00 0 0

0(15.36) (99,600)6.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments (15.36) 0 (99,600)

62,222,300533.917.00  FY 2010 Estimated Expenditures 51,599,900 49,272,900533.91 61,067,400

00.00 08.20  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 (285,900)8.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback 0.00 667,900 (790,100)

00.00 9,0008.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 9,000

61,945,400533.919.00  FY 2011 Base 51,599,900 49,940,800533.91 60,286,300

495,1000.00 497,80010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 (317,000) (329,900)

69,6000.00 69,60010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

383,9000.00 383,90010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 0

(38,400)0.00 (38,400)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (38,400) (38,400)

296,5000.00 298,10010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

526,3006.15 526,30010.70  Nondiscretionary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

63,682,700540.0611.00  FY 2011 Total Maintenance 53,332,900 49,585,400533.91 59,918,000

State Leadership & Technical Assista
0 (67,800)0.000.00 0 (67,800)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

General Programs
0 (44,800)0.000.00 0 (44,800)Reduction in Maintenance of Effort State S12.01

0 (9,800)0.000.00 0 (9,800)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

Post-Secondary Programs
0 768,3000.000.00 0 768,300American Recovery and Reinvestment A12.01

0 (1,330,200)0.000.00 0 (1,330,200)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Related Services
0 (4,600)0.000.00 0 (4,600)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

63,682,700540.0613.00  FY 2011 Gov's Recommendation 53,332,900 48,896,500533.91 59,229,100

(9.21)Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

(15.36) (2,703,400)1,733,000 (2,811,000)1,642,600

-1.68% -2.80% -5.24%3.36% 2.65% -4.53%
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